Grandstream Networks, Inc.

126 Brookline Ave, 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

Tel: 1-617-5669300 Fax: 1-617-2491987

Email: Nwei@grandstream.com

## **Declaration Letter for Low Power Indoor Access Points (6ID)**

Date: 2023-12-01

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern:

Product Name: 802.11ax Tri-Band Wi-Fi 6E Access Point

Model number: GWN7665 FCC ID: YZZGWN7665

We, Grandstream Networks, Inc., attest that this device under FCC ID: YZZGWN7665 complies with device protocol requirements and operational restrictions for Indoor Access Point Devices (6ID).

- a. The method used by this indoor access point to control the associated client/subordinate power control is as follows:
  - There will be a corresponding TX power field in the Beacon frame of this device. Different models and different frequency bands will have an upper limit of the maximum TX index, and the maximum rate will vary by different countries, frequency bands, and MCS rates. When a client/subordinate is associated to this device, it will respond based on the parameters configured by the device.
- b. This Low-power Indoor Access Point operates in the 5.925-7.125 GHz band. It is supplied power from a wired connection, has an integrated antenna, is not battery-powered, and does not have a weatherized enclosure.
- c. We acknowledge this device is subject to and in full compliance with the device restrictions listed below. All users are notified of these restrictions through the user manual.
  - This device's operation will not be allowed on oil platforms, cars, trains, boats, and aircraft, except that operation of this device is permitted in large aircraft while flying above 10,000 feet.
  - This device is prohibited for control of or communications with unmanned aircraft systems, including drones.

If you should have any questions regarding this declaration, please do not hesitate to contact us, thank you!

sing the

Sincerely Yours,

Signature:

Contact person: Ning Wei

Title: Manager